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PURCELLVILLE POLICE 
DEPARTMENT 

 
  

Community Policing Officers 
 
 

Although each police officer is responsible for calls for service throughout the entire town 

when on duty, every patrol officer is detailed to certain community policing districts.  Our 
goal is to provide better communication between the police department and the resident 
or business owner.  Below is the list of the eight community policing districts (depicted on 

the map) along with the name and contact information of each officer assigned to each 
district.  This contact information is made available in order to personalize our outreach 

efforts.  A resident or business owner may contact these officers for such reasons as: to 
answer questions, share concerns, invite the officer or our department to a community 
meeting or event.   

 
These contact emails and telephone numbers should never be used to summons the 

police for a police related incident.   Any need for a law enforcement response should be 
made through the Loudoun County Sheriff’s Office non-emergency dispatch number of: 
703-777-1021 or in case of an emergency, 911.  Our police officers work a rotating 

schedule and do step away from their duties for training as well as vacation time.  If an 
immediate answer is needed for a situation, but does not need a law enforcement 

response we encourage the use of our administrative number of: 540-338-7422.  

 
District 730 (Loudoun Valley) and 750 (Woodgrove)  
Sgt. G. Dinkins – gdinkins@purcellvilleva.gov   

MPO S. Elassal – selassal@purcellvilleva.gov 
Ofc. K. Fraley - kfraley@purcellvilleva.gov 

 
District 770 (Country Club) and 780 (Fireman’s Field) 

Lt. J. Schroeck – jschroec@purcellvilleva.gov  

Cpl. C. McDaniel - cmcdanie@purcellvilleva.gov 
Ofc. A. Barnhart - abarnhart@purcellvilleva.gov 

 
District 740 (Emerick) and 760 (Blue Ridge)  

Sgt. R. Wagner – rwagner2@purcellvilleva.gov  
Ofc. T. Hood - thood@purcellvilleva.gov 

Ofc. R. McGann - rmcgann@purcellvilleva.gov 
 

District 710 (Gateway) and 720 (Crooked Run)  
Sgt. M. Owens – mowens2@purcellvilleva.gov 

Cpl. P. Kakol - pkakol@purcellvilleva.gov 
Cpl. R. Vasconi - rvasconi@purcellvilleva.gov 
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